504033496 10/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4080158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRE KOTENKOFF	05/26/2016
DAVID VIGOUROUX	05/26/2016
ANTOINE VIVARES	05/26/2016
OLIVIER HEBERT	05/26/2016
CHRISTOPHE PEREL	05/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MBDA FRANCE
Street Address:	1, AVENUE RÉAUMUR
City:	LE PLESSIS-ROBINSON
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-92350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15102242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: LLEWELLYN RHYS LAWSON, PH.D.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GVRS156443
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTIN N. TANNER
SIGNATURE:	/Kirstin N. Tanner/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016

PATENT 504033496 REEL: 039923 FRAME: 0869

Total Attachments: 2

source=56443_Executed_Asmt#page1.tif source=56443_Executed_Asmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039923 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE THE INVENTORS:

Alexandre KOTENKOFF David VIGOUROUX Antoine VIVARES Olivier HEBERT Christophe PEREL

ARE THE INVENTORS OF AN INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATION ENTITLED: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSISTING IN THE VERIFICATION AND VALIDATION OF AN ALGORITHM CHAIN

INTERNATIONAL NUMBER:

PCT/FR2014/000258

FILED ON: 03 December 2014

AND WHEREAS:

MBDA FRANCE

HAVING A PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AT:

1. avenue Réaumur F-92350 Le Plessis-Robinson, France

HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS 'THE ASSIGNEE'

is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in the above-mentioned application

NOW, THEREFORE, effective from: 10 December 2013

for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us. 11 11

DATE:26th of May 2016	SIGNATURE: Alexandre KOTENKOFF
DATE:26th of May 2016	SIGNATURE: David VIGOUROUX/
DATE: _26th of May 2016	SIGNATURE: Antoine VIVARES
DATE: 26th of May 2016	SIGNATURE:

PATENT REEL: 039923 FRAME: 0871

DATE: 26th of May 2016	
------------------------	--

SIGNATURE:

Christophe PEREL

PATENT REEL: 039923 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 10/03/2016